DAQ design and on-line
performance from ASIC to image
analysisanalysis
Francesco Pennazio, Richard Wheadon,
Veronica Ferrero, Elisa Fiorina
Overview
• INSIDE hardware completion
– Relay boards

from UDP packets
to chip frames
Software decodification
12INSIDE meeting 14 June 2016  francesco.pennazio@gmail.com
Coincidence finding software:
performance (1)
• Maximum single rate presently detected:
22 MHz, maximum coincidence rate 570 KHz
13INSIDE meeting 14 June 2016  francesco.pennazio@gmail.com
Coincidence finding software:
performance (1)
• Maximum single rate presently detected:
22 MHz, maximum coincidence rate 570 KHz
14INSIDE meeting 14 June 2016  francesco.pennazio@gmail.com
C
u
b
o
2
,
7
/6
/2
0
1
6
Coincidence finding software:
performance (2)
• Program designed to
keep running even in the
event of data loss
(packets-frames-events)
• Log file implemented to
monitor performance
• Data loss is presently
about 0.05%
(i.e. negligible)
15INSIDE meeting 14 June 2016  francesco.pennazio@gmail.com
Performance (3): system limits
What happens at higher rate?
• Actual in-spill particle rate on detectors depends on
– Projectile particle
– Beam energy
– Target position wrt PET heads (distance, axial position)
– Path length of beam inside the FOV
– Dose delivery/free beam– Dose delivery/free beam
Limitations given by HV channels (and possibly TofPET ASIC)
• HV channels cannot provide more than 10 mA
– With 164 MeV protons, dose delivery on -> OK (about 19cm WEPL)
– With 218.55 MeV protons, dose delivery on -> OK (with 4 phantoms placed
vertically along the beam line)
– With 227 MeV protons, dose delivery on -> trip
– With 145 MeV protons, free beam -> trip
• Counter of events/frames discarded inside the ASIC implemented in vi
controls
16INSIDE meeting 14 June 2016  francesco.pennazio@gmail.com
GUI-based on-line monitoring
• INSIDEDAQGui:
– Application tested during
last 5 beam tests
– On-line in- and inter-spill – On-line in- and inter-spill
discrimination
– Coincidences saved in list-
mode compatible for
reconstruction
17INSIDE meeting 14 June 2016  francesco.pennazio@gmail.com
Other GUI features
• INSIDEDAQGui: